Version [1.00]                                                                                                                                                                              Page 1 of 3
Conventional Duct Detectors
The SL-2000 Series Smoke Duct Detector is the latest
innovation for early detection of smoke and products of
combustion present in air moving through HVAC ducts in
Commercial, Industrial, and Residential applications. The unit is
designed to prevent the recirculation or spread of smoke by air
handling systems, fans, and blowers. Complete systems may be

As our policy is one of constant product improvement the right is therefore reserved to modify product specifications without prior notice.
Version [1.00]                                                                                                                                                                             Page 3 of 3
Order Codes and Options
SL-2000-P Photoelectric Duct Detector, 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC
SL-2000-N Ionization Duct Detector, 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC
STN-1.0 10” sampling tube for ducts 6” - 12” wide
STN-2.5 30” sampling tube for ducts 1’ - 3’ wide
STN-5.0 5’ sampling tube for ducts 3’ - 5’ wide
STN-10.0 10’ sampling tube for ducts 5’ - 10’ wide